8526485

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FABCON, INCORPORATED		07/20/2011	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY
Street Address:	50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1415
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	state banking association: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85264854	SENTRY-CAST
Serial Number:	85264869	TOTAL-CAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8483

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Sarina I. Bourdaux, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38378.3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Edstrom Smith, Esq.		
Signature:	/SARAH EDSTROM SMITH, ESQ./ TRADEMARK		

900198198 REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0325

Date:	07/28/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Notice#page1.tif source=TM Notice#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0326

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated as of July 20, 2011 (as amended, the "Security Agreement") executed by FABCON, INCORPORATED, a Minnesota corporation (the "Debtor") in favor of THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois state banking association (the "Agent"), the Debtor has granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the Trademarks and Trademark Applications shown below:

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Application Date	Country	<u>Description</u>
85/264854	03/11/2011	USA	SENTRY-CAST
85/264869	03/11/2011	USA	TOTAL-CAST

The Debtor and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademarks and Trademark Applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark Application.

4071605v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0327 FABCON, INCORPORATED

a Minnesota corporation

Bv:

Michael L. LeJeune

Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and accepted:

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY,

an Illinois state banking association

By: __

Peter N. Pricco

RECORDED: 07/28/2011

Managing Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0328